23  Nov   Residue Disposal   0.180   0.200 |   2.08   1.66   3.74   1.0   3.74   P
   Pickup Use  30 Mi/Ac   1.000   7.15   7.15   O
   Operating Interest at  9.00%   11.29   11.29   O
   _________
   TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:   $58.82  $91.79 $1,100.44   $875.33   $2,126.38   T
   ——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   * NOTES:  Machine and labor hours and operating cost are for one time over the designated acreage.  The ‘Tot. Cash Expense’ column
   and the ‘TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:’ row include all operations, all times over. Classes are defined below.
   A water assessment charge of $13.50/Acre included as ownership cost in Table 12B.

   OPERATING COST SUMMARY BY CLASS   |   SENSITIVITY OF NET REVENUES OVER TOTAL CASH EXPENSES ($/Acre)
   Land Preparation (L)   $220.48   |   Prices ->   |   -25%   -10%   Budgeted   +10%   +25%
   Growing (G)   670.52   |   ——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   Harvest (H)   1,213.18   |   Yields   |   $6.67   $8.01   $8.90   $9.79   $11.12 Break-even
   Post Harvest (P)   3.73   |   | ————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   Marketing (M)   0.00   |   -25%   329.2   |   375.59   815.14  1,108.17  1,401.20  1,840.75   5.53
   Operating Overhead (O)   18.44   |   -10%   395.1   |   632.60  1,160.06  1,511.70  1,863.34  2,390.80   5.07
   ———————————  |   Budgeted   439.0   |   803.94  1,390.01  1,780.72  2,171.43  2,757.49   4.84
   Total (T)   $2,126.37   |   +10%   482.9   |   975.28  1,619.96  2,049.74  2,479.52  3,124.19   4.65
   |   +25%   548.7   |  1,232.29  1,964.88  2,453.26  2,941.65  3,674.23   4.42
   |   Break-even Yield   |   233.01   173.62   148.41   129.59   108.87

   ARIZONA COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
   Department of Ag & Resource Economics
   University of Arizona   F 3/42

   Table 12D. Resource and Cash Flow Requirements; Fall Melons, 1995   Page  64

   COUNTY: La Paz   FARM:  LaPaz County Farm   WATER SOURCE:   BIA   TILLAGE: Double Crop